
System x3850 X6 M x3950 X6
6241 M

6z\205w7





System x3850 X6 M x3950 X6
6241 M

6z\205w7



Z;f(2015 j 2 B)

© Copyright Lenovo 2015.
Portions © Copyright IBM Corporation 2013, 2014.



?<

Z 1 B 2+E" . . . . . . . . . . . 1

Z 2 B z\W~?~Lc . . . . . . . 3

Z 3 B z\20 . . . . . . . . . . . 5
7(~qwDz\Ud . . . . . . . . . . . 5
r*<l . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

+<l20=z\P . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Zz\P20~qw . . . . . . . . . . . 10
+~qwL(Zz\P . . . . . . . . . . . 12
200K'\ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13
,SgB\m'\"<EgB . . . . . . . . 14

Z 4 B Sz\P6B~qw . . . . . . 17

© Lenovo 2015. Portions © IBM Corp. 2013, 2014. iii



iv System x3850 X6 M x3950 X6 6241 M: 6z\205w7



Z 1 B 2+E"

PX2+E"M,_E",kNDz\=zdf=DD5#Zz\=zdP20~q

w.0,ki4TB<r#

":g{zF.Z0P~qwDivB+z\=zdKM=d{;Cr_g{z\;

ZWq/xr,k9C<lf=D M5 ]$+~qw20Zz\=zdP#

v 7#RZBHMZ 40°C (104°F)#

v kph{NN(gW;(#s?tv 15 eW(6 "g)Ud,0?tv 5 eW(2

"g)UdI7#J1DUxw(#

v Zz\P20h81,AYh*=vK#

v kp9z\ZDNN49CUd&Z*E4,#Xk9Cnde@9/UxY-

7#

v ;\+~qw0k0sEP"HWDz\rdPsEH;;wDz\#

v kp,1+`vh8Sl=z\b#

v +z\EM`fe6B,TcZ20}LP|S]WxPYw#

v 4U EIA-310-D,EIA 95OXkPWMd6#

v g{z\OxPIw{nHD EIA <l,k+<ldD`k(b`=b`)hC*

;,} 719 AW(28.3 "g),T#tc;DUd+gB\m'\20=53s?#

v 7#0fD EIA 95D0?Pc;DUdTAYa) 50 AW(1.97 "g)D2e

d6#

v k7#sfD EIA 95Ds?Pc;DUdITxPgB\mM<_#

v z\DPX\&XkcT'E~qw"dg%*Mg4_D\X?#

v Xk9CH('\Mw=f,H(z\,Tcj+ndz\.s9d#V=H#

z\2+E"(yw 2)

© Lenovo 2015. Portions © IBM Corp. 2013, 2014. 1



#U

v <U+.=#<fEM=z\=zdO#

v <UZz\=zdO20H(f"\#

v <USz\=zdW?20~qwMI!h8#

v <U+nXDh820Zz\=zdW?#

yw 4

/f:

aKz71kIC2+v(#

≥18 'K(39.7 u) ≥ 32 'K(70.5 u) ≥ 55 'K(121.2 u)

yw 26

"b:

kpZz\20=h8%?ECNNoe#

2 System x3850 X6 M x3950 X6 6241 M: 6z\205w7



Z 2 B z\W~?~Lc

>wba)PX<lW~Mz\20W~PDo7DE"#

KD5PDE"M8>E"JCZ System x3850 X6 M System x3950 X6 ~qw#

<lW~Pf=KZz\P20~qw1yhDo7#r*<lW~Mz\20W

~#g{o7*'rp5,k*5LR#

<lW~dP|(TB2~#KW~f~qw0K#

v ;v~qwR'E<l

v ;v~qws'E<l

v Kv M5 yG]$

v .vR3M7x

����

�
�
� ���

�	
��
��（ ）x10

M5 x8�����（ ）

gB\m'\W~|(TB2~#KW~f~qw0K#

v ;vRgB\m'\(=vCZ 8U 53)

v ;vsgB\m'\(=vCZ 8U 53)

��������

��������

I!D0K'\W~|(BP2~#zIT%@:rKW~#

v Kv M5 xt]8(ZxP=WD EIA 95O9C)

v Kv M5 Pt]8(ZxP2WD EIA 95O9C)

© Lenovo 2015. Portions © IBM Corp. 2013, 2014. 3



v Kv M5 yG]$

v =v0K'\

����（ ）x2

M5 x8�
� （ ）

M5 x8!��� （ ）

�����（ ）x8

~qwI\f=nbD|,|Pa) M5 ]$"2~\]8MT*]8#

4 System x3850 X6 M x3950 X6 6241 M: 6z\205w7



Z 3 B z\20

4TBE"+ Lenovo® System x3850 X6 M x3950 X6 ~qw0kz\zq#

~qwf=KZz\P20~qw1h*DyP2~#KD5PD8>E"JCZ 4U

M 8U ~qwME#

7(~qwDz\Ud

>wba)PXZz\P7Oh*20~qwDUdDE"#

":b)8>E"JCZ 4U M 8U ~qwME#

20 4U r 8U ~qw1,k7#+<l20=z\P 4U r 8U xrDW? U P#

*7(~qwDUd,kjITB=h:

1. !qz\PICD 4U r 8U(!vZ~qw)T20~qw#

2. +~qwf=Dz\#eECZz\0?*20~qwD;C#TZ 8U 53,k

Z20C53D 8U UdW?iR#e#

Notes:

v 7##e;a2GNNQ20Dh8#

v +#ekz\PDWTk,gB<y>#

© Lenovo 2015. Portions © IBM Corp. 2013, 2014. 5



FRONT

P/N 0000000
Printed in the U.S.A.

1U

1U

Screws required to secure rails
before installing chassis

1U

Rack Mounting
Template

FRONT

Note: If the rack rail has round
holes, install the M5 clip nuts
from the installation kit.

M5
clip
nut

Optional
shipping
screw

Optional
shipping
screw

Optional
shipping
screw

6 System x3850 X6 M x3950 X6 6241 M: 6z\205w7



BACK1U

1U

Rack Mounting
Template

BACK

1U

Screws required to secure rails
before installing chassis

1U

Note: If the rack rail has round
holes, install the M5 clip nuts
from the installation kit.

M5
clip
nut

Optional
shipping
bracket
screws

Optional
shipping

screws
bracket

Optional
shipping

screw
bracket

Optional
shipping

screw
bracket

Optional
shipping

screw
bracket

Optional
shipping

screw
bracket

3. g{0K1~qw20Z$20z\P,k+0K'\W~PD M5 xt]8(C

Z=W)r M5 Pt]8(CZ2W)20=#eO8>Db)WP#

Z 3 B z\20 7



"
� 

�
� 

4. TZz\s?,X4=h Z 5 3D2 M Z 7 3D3#7#+xt]8MPt]82

0=#eOy8>D?vWP#

r*<l

v>wba)PXgNr*<lTZz\PxP20DE"#

":b)8>E"JCZ 4U M 8U ~qwME#<PvT> 4U ME#

*r*<l,kjITB=h:

1. g{94+=y<lux,k+dux#%!<l=K,roF/<l1=j+u

x#

":?y<lD=K<P<KMx(R3#

����

��#�

�
�
�

8 System x3850 X6 M x3950 X6 6241 M: 6z\205w7



+<l20=z\P

>wba)PXgNZz\zdP20<lDE"#

":b)8>E"JCZ 4U M 8U ~qwME#<PvT> 4U ME#

*Zz\zdP20<l,kjITB=h:

1. +s<lECZz\s?D!(;C,"+<Kkz\3fD EIA 95ODWT

k#

2. +<ls?D<Kek=z\s? EIA 95ODWP,1=R3'O=;#+W?

<Kek=W U %KDWP#

$% &'EIA

�
�
�

()*

�	

�+,

�	

()*

�+,

Notes:

v 7#<lW_k*EC~qwDW U Tk#

v +<lek= EIA 95ODW1,g{4}7Tk<l,k4B<lODx(R

3ME4%,TI*R3"+<K,v EIA 95ODW#XB+<lek= EIA

95OD}7WP#

v 7#<KS EIA 95ODWlv#

3. r0-/<l,"+<l0?D<Kek=0? EIA 95OD`&WP,1='O

=;#

Z 3 B z\20 9



"-�	./0% &'EIA

M5�����

�
�
�

M5�����

4. kTR<l,X4 Z 9 3D1 ==h Z 9 3D3#

5. 20<lW~PD M5 yG]$,+<lL(=z\D EIA 95O:

a. Zz\0?,Z?y<l0?B=D]FWP20 M5 yG]$(h*=E]

$,Vp20Zs<lMR<lP)#

b. Zz\s?,Z?y<ls?O=D]FWP20 M5 yG]$(h*=E]

$,Vp20Zs<lMR<lP)#

c. !t0?Ms?<l]$A 30 in-lbs $&#

Zz\P20~qw

>wba)PXgNZz\zdP20~qwDE"#

":b)8>E"JCZ 4U M 8U ~qwME#<PvT> 4U ME#

*Zz\zdP20~qw,kjITB=h:

55.4 kg
(122 lbs)

32 kg
(70 lbs)(4X)(4X)

or

10 System x3850 X6 M x3950 X6 6241 M: 6z\205w7



107 kg
(230 lbs)

32 kg
(70 lbs)

32 kg
(70 lbs)

(4X)

(3X)

(5X)

(5X)

(3X)

(4X)

15 kg
(33 lbs)

1. 6B~qw0?Ms?D~qwi~(}g,Fc#iMg4)#byITua~

qwDX?,cZaIX+~qw20=z\P#kND~qwD5Tq!PXS

~qwP6Bvpi~D8>E"#

2. 4B~qw=`D6+4%,I*~qwVz(g<y>)#

":4U M 8U MED~qwVzI*==`,#

Z 3 B z\20 11



/f: *7#}720~qw,kWH+~qwL(=z\PD<l,Y+s?

}5VzrBFk~qwP#Sz\P6B~qw1(,1rb,v~qw),H

=Vz,}z*6BD~qwO=Dz\PD~qw.s,YI*}5Vz#

3. rO'p~qw,+~qws?ECZ<lO,;s+~qw,k<lP,1=s

?VzS|0? EIA 95*9#Z'E~qw0?D,1,rB4~qw=`Ds

?VzT+dOO"x(=;#

12

4. x;=+~qw,kz\P,1=0?VzS|0? EIA 95*9;;s,rB4

0?VzT+dx(=;#

5. +~qwj+,kz\P#

6. *+~qwL(=z\P,kND:+~qwL(Zz\P;q!|`E"#

7. XB20yPi~#kND~qwD5Tq!PX20~qwDvpi~D8>E

"#20yPi~.s,g{F.+Q20K~qwDz\KM=d{;C,kN

DZ 13 3D:200K'\;Tq!200K'\D8>E"#

+~qwL(Zz\P

>wbi\gN+~qwL(Zz\PT7#|Z]W"zp/DxrP#VNL#

":b)8>E"JCZ 4U M 8U ~qwME#<PvT> 4U ME#

g{~qw20Z]W"zp/Dxr,Z+~qw20=z\P.s,IT!q+

~qwL(=z\OT7#~qwD2+#

*+~qwL(=z\P,kjITB=h:

1. S~qwDsR=`6B\O0Nfe#

12 System x3850 X6 M x3950 X6 6241 M: 6z\205w7



2. Z~qw0?20DE M5 yG]$,?`w=E]$#

Notes:

v <lW~dP|,20Z~qw0KDDE M5 yG]$#

v kpj+!t M5 yG]$#

3. 20jyP]$.s,!tyP]$#

4. +\O0NfeXB20=~qw=`#

5. XB20yPi~#kND~qwD5Tq!PX20~qwDvpi~D8>E

"#20yPi~.s,g{F.XBZEQ20K~qwDz\,kND:20

0K'\;Tq!200K'\D8>E"#

200K'\

>wba)gN200K'\TcZ+~qwKM=B;C17#~qwD2+T#

":b)8>E"JCZ 4U M 8U ~qwME#<PvT> 4U ME#

g{zF.+0P~qwDz\KM=d{;C,G4zXk200K'\W~Py

a)D0K'\#0K'\IT+~qwL(=z\P#Z0K'\W~P9a)K

20]$#

*Zz\O200K'\,kjITB=h:

1. fT~qws?,+sO=0K'\k~qw%?Tk;;s,TEz\r0,/

0K'\#

2. ZsO=D0K'\P200K'\W~PDDE M5 yG]$,=E20=R`,

=E20=s`#

":kp!t M5 yG]$#Ts+aa>z!t]$#

3. +sB=0K'\k~qwW?Tk;;s,TEz\r0,/0K'\#

Z 3 B z\20 13



4. ZW?D0K'\P200K'\W~PDDE M5 yG]$,=E20=R`,

=E20=s`#

":kpj+!t M5 yG]$#

5. 20jB=0K'\M]$.s,!tyP]$#

,SgB\m'\"<EgB

>wba)PXgN+gB\m'\,SA~qw"<EgBDE"#

":b)8>E"JCZ 4U M 8U ~qwME#<PvT> 4U ME#

~qwf=KgB\m'\,CZL(gB,@9gBB9"79rp5#gB\m

'\IT@9}H-6gB,PzZa)OmDgBItH"<EgB#gB\m'

\L(Z~qw=`,"|,R3M7xD*Z(e[)#R3M7xCZ+gBL

(=;#

*,SgB\m'\"<EgB,kjITB=h:

1. +gB\m'\k~qwTk,"+dL(=;#

B<T>20KgB\m'\D~qwDs?#

14 System x3850 X6 M x3950 X6 6241 M: 6z\205w7



������

2. +g4_Md{gB(|(|LgB"T>wgBMsjgB,g{h*),S=

~qws?#

3. +gBMg4_)}gB\m'\ODR3M7x#

Notes:

v 7#+53\mT+xgB}7,SA=vZcD IMM KZ,T9C=vZcPD

IMM ITxP(E#

v 7#JH-tgB,@9gB+IM|RZ U UdDB=,Sx\b79rp5#

v 9gB#VJHIZ,TbgBP\E&#

Z 3 B z\20 15



16 System x3850 X6 M x3950 X6 6241 M: 6z\205w7



Z 4 B Sz\P6B~qw

>wba)PXgNSz\zdP6B~qwDE"#

":b)8>E"JCZ 4U M 8U ~qwME#<PvT> 4U ME#

*Sz\zdP6B~qw,kjITB=h:

1. XU~qw#

2. O*kb?gBD,S#

3. +gBS~qwODgB\m'\O!v#

4. S~qwDsK6BgB\m'\#4B/bDxfw,;srO,/'\1AS

~qwPI*#S~qwDRK6BgB\m'\#

5. S~qwP6B0K'\M0K]$(g{Q20)#

6. 6B~qw0?Ms?D~qwi~(}g,Fc#iMg4)#byITua~

qwDX?,cZaIX+~qwSz\P6B#kND~qwD5Tq!PXS

~qwP6Bvpi~D8>E"#

55.4 kg
(122 lbs)

32 kg
(70 lbs)(4X)(4X)

or

© Lenovo 2015. Portions © IBM Corp. 2013, 2014. 17



107 kg
(230 lbs)

32 kg
(70 lbs)

32 kg
(70 lbs)

(4X)

(3X)

(5X)

(5X)

(3X)

(4X)

15 kg
(33 lbs)

7. +~qw,vz\;1Vz,}*6BD~qwO=Dz\PD~qw1,4B~

qw=_D6+4%,TI*}5Vz(g<y>)#

"b:1Vz,v~qwO=DNN531,IZ;Pc;D<lUd4'E~q

w,~qw+adC;H(,rKTZ~qws?45,KYwG#X|#

":4U M 8U MED~qwVzI*==`,#

12

12./

8. S<lP6B]$(?v<l=v]$,0sw;v)#

18 System x3850 X6 M x3950 X6 6241 M: 6z\205w7



9. Sz\P6B<l#

Z 4 B Sz\P6B~qw 19



?~E: 00KD398

Printed in China

(1P) P/N: 00KD398


	目录
	第 1 章 安全信息
	第 2 章 机架套件部件盘点
	第 3 章 机架安装
	确定服务器的机架空间
	打开导轨
	将导轨安装到机架中
	在机架中安装服务器
	将服务器固定在机架中
	安装装运支架
	连接电缆管理支架并布放电缆

	第 4 章 从机架中卸下服务器

